The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 51262NSC
LM340/LM78MXX Series

X
www.national.com 10
Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
†The specifications for the LM140H/883 devices are not contained in this datasheet. If specifications for these devices
are required, contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/Distributors.
TO-3 Metal Can Package (K)
DS007781-11
Bottom View
Steel Package Order Numbers:
LM140K-5.0 LM140K-12 LM140K-15
LM340K-12 LM340K-15
LM340K-5.0
See Package Number K02A
LM140K-5.0/883 LM140K-12/883 LM140K-15/883
See Package Number K02C
TO-220 Power Package (T)
DS007781-12
Top View
Plastic Package Order Numbers:
LM340AT-5.0 LM340T-5.0
LM340T-12 LM340T-15
LM7805CT LM7812CT
LM7815CT LM7808CT
See Package Number T03B
TO-39 Metal Can Package (H)
DS007781-19
Top View
Metal Can Order Numbers †:
LM140H-5.0/883 LM140H-6.0/883
LM140H-8.0/883 LM140H-12/883
LM140H-15/883 LM140H-24/883
See Package Number H03A
TO-263 Surface-Mount Package (S)
DS007781-20
Top View
DS007781-21
Side View
Surface-Mount Package Order Numbers:
LM340S-5.0 LM340S-12
See Package Number TS3B
3-Lead SOT-223
(Front View)
Order Number LM340MP-5.0
Package Marked NO0A
See Package Number MA04A
DS007781-43
LM
340/LM
78M
X
X
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
TO-3 Metal Can Package (K)
Order Number LM140K-5.0, LM340K-5.0, LM140K-12, LM340K-12,
LM140K-15, LM340K-15, LM7806CK, LM7808CK, LM7818CK or LM7824CK
NS Package Number K02A
TO-3 Metal Can Package (K)
Mil-Aero Products
Order Number LM140K-5.0/883, LM140K-12/883, or LM140K-15/883
NS Package Number K02C
LM
34
0/